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9 January 2015 

 

Mandatory general offer 

 

Disclosure of dealings in the shares of Ports Design Limited 

 

The Executive received the following disclosure of securities dealings pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers: 

 

Party Date Purchase 

/ Sale 

Number of shares Price per share Resultant balance 

(including those of 

any person with whom 

there is an agreement 

or understanding) 

Percentage of class 

(including those of 

any person with whom 

there is an agreement 

or understanding) 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 3,500 $3.0000 222,546,273 40.1380% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 5,000 $3.0000 222,551,273 40.1389% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 93,500 $3.0000 222,644,773 40.1557% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 10,000 $3.0000 222,654,773 40.1575% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 34,500 $3.0000 222,689,273 40.1637% 
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Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 10,000 $3.0000 222,699,273 40.1655% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 300,000 $3.0000 222,999,273 40.2197% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 785,000 $3.0000 223,784,273 40.3612% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 716,500 $3.0000 224,500,773 40.4905% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 168,000 $3.0000 224,668,773 40.5208% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 150,000 $3.0000 224,818,773 40.5478% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 3,000 $3.0000 224,821,773 40.5484% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 1,000,000 $3.0000 225,821,773 40.7287% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 1,000 $3.0000 225,822,773 40.7289% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 160,000 $3.0000 225,982,773 40.7578% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 105,500 $3.0000 226,088,273 40.7768% 
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Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 120,000 $2.9900 227,014,273 40.9438% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 11,500 $3.0000 227,025,773 40.9459% 
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Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 5,000 $2.9900 230,302,273 41.5368% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 20,000 $2.9800 230,322,273 41.5404% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 140,000 $3.0000 230,462,273 41.5657% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 700,000 $3.0000 231,162,273 41.6919% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 10,000 $3.0000 231,172,273 41.6937% 
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Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 20,000 $2.9900 232,437,273 41.9219% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 94,500 $2.9900 232,531,773 41.9389% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 8,000 $2.9900 232,539,773 41.9404% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 550,000 $2.9900 233,089,773 42.0396% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 1,500 $2.9900 233,091,273 42.0398% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 2,000 $2.9800 233,093,273 42.0402% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 2,000 $2.9900 233,095,273 42.0405% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 16,500 $2.9900 233,111,773 42.0435% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 10,000 $2.9900 233,121,773 42.0453% 
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Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 2,500 $2.9900 233,127,773 42.0464% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 1,000 $2.9900 233,128,773 42.0466% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 1,500 $2.9900 233,130,273 42.0469% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 500 $2.9900 233,130,773 42.0469% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 2,000 $2.9900 233,132,773 42.0473% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 70,000 $2.9900 233,202,773 42.0599% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 1,500 $2.9900 233,204,273 42.0602% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 80,000 $2.9900 233,284,273 42.0746% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 6,000 $2.9900 233,290,273 42.0757% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 1,000 $2.9900 233,291,273 42.0759% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 2,500 $2.9900 233,293,773 42.0763% 
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Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 450,000 $2.9900 233,743,773 42.1575% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 500 $2.9900 233,744,273 42.1576% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 3,500 $2.9900 233,747,773 42.1582% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 10,000 $2.9900 233,757,773 42.1600% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 68,500 $2.9900 233,826,273 42.1724% 
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Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 82,000                        $3.0000 234,046,773                                           42.2122% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 20,000                        $3.0000 234,066,773                                           42.2158% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 10,000                        $3.0000 234,076,773                                           42.2176% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 900,000                      $3.0000 234,976,773                                           42.3799%   
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Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 9,000                          $2.9800 237,554,273                                           42.8448% 
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Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 1,500                          $2.9800 240,079,273                                           43.3002% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 1,000                          $2.9800 240,080,273                                           43.3003% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 8,000                          $2.9900 240,088,273                                           43.3018% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 100,000                      $2.9900 240,188,273                                           43.3198% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 
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Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 34,500                        $2.
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Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 34,500                        $2.9800 241,425,273                                           43.5429% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 696,500                      $2.9800 242,121,773                                           43.6685% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 34,500                        $2.9800 242,156,273                                           43.6748% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 1,000                          $2.9600 242,157,273                                           43.6749% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 926,500                      $2.9900 243,083,773                                           43.8420% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 11,000                        $2.9900 243,094,773                                           43.8440% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 11,000                        $2.9900 243,105,773                                           43.8460% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 1,000                          $2.9900 243,106,773                                           43.8462% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 4,500                          $2.9900 243,111,273                                           43.8470% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 
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Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 500                           $2.9900 243,192,773                                           43.8617% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 194,500                      $2.9900 243,387,273                                           43.8968% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 500,000                      $2.9900 243,887,273                                           43.9870% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 1,362,000                   $2.9900 245,249,273                                           44.2326% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 10,000                        $2.9900 245,259,273                                           44.2344% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 897,500                      $2.9900 246,156,773                                           44.3963% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 1,000                          $2.9900 246,157,773                                           44.3965% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 50,000                        $2.9900 246,207,773                                           44.4055% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 150,000                      $2.9800 246,357,773                                           44.4325% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 8,000                          $2.9900 246,365,773                                           44.4340% 
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Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 12,000                        $2.9800
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Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 22,500                        $2.9900 247,847,273                                           44.7012% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 23,000                        $2.9900 247,870,273                                           44.7053% 
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Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 6,000                          $2.9800 249,636,773                                           45.0239% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 16,500                        $2.9800 249,653,273                                           45.0269% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 71,500                        $2.9800 249,724,773                                           45.0398% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 100,000                      $2.9800 249,824,773                                           45.0578% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 150,000                      $2.9800 249,974,773                                           45.0849% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 20,000                        $2.9800 249,994,773                                           45.0885% 
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Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 3,000                          $2.9900 251,781,273                                           45.4107% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 4,000                          $2.9900 251,785,273                                           45.4114% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 1,000                          $2.9900 251,786,273                                           45.4116% 
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Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 8,000                          $2.9800 253,770,773                                           45.7695% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 500                           $2.9800 253,771,273                                           45.7696% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 1,500                          $2.9800 253,772,773                                           45.7699% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 14,500                        $2.9800 253,787,273                                           45.7725% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 79,000                        $2.9900 253,866,273                                           45.7868% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 10,000                        $2.9900 253,876,273                                           45.7886% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 8,000                          $2.9900 253,884,273                                           45.7900% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 500                            $2.9900 253,884,773                                           45.7901% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 1,500                          $2.9900 253,886,273                                           45.7904% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 500                           $2.9900 253,886,773                                           45.7905% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 1,500,000                   $2.9900 255,386,773                                           46.0610% 



Public Disclosure Form 
 
 
 
 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 5,000 $2.9900 255,391,773                                           46.0619% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 
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Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 1,450,000 $2.9900 262,154,273                                           47.2816% 

Ports International 

Enterprises Limited 

8 January 

2015 

Purchase 388,500 $2.9900 262,542,773                                           47.3516% 

 

End 

 

 

Note: 

Ports International Enterprises Limited is a Class (1) associate connected with the Offeror. 

Dealings were made for its own account. 

Ports International Enterprises Limited is ultimately owned by Alfred Chan and Edward Tan. 


